\
USER MANUAL (Draft version)
FX500R - BDU 19”Rack Mount Type
\
FX500R / FX 500 / FX250 Installation cum Operation Manual
 Page 3 of 43
Proprietary Information Not To Be Disclosed Without Written Authorisation From
Addvalue Innovation Pte Ltd, All Rights Reserved

USER EQUIPMENT LISTS
FX 250 Complete Standard Package
Description Order Code
FX 250 Terminal FX25-9TE00-01
FX 500 Complete Standard Package
Description Order Code
FX 500 Terminal FX50-9TE00-01
FX 250 / FX 500 Standard Accessories
Description Order Code
FX 500 FleetBroadband Primary Handset FX50-0PH00-02
FX 250 FleetBroadband Primary Handset FX25-0PH00-01
Ethernet Cable (1.5m) FX50-0CE02-01
Telephone Cord (1.8m) FX50-0CT02-01
Handset Wall Mount Cradle SG5000/WMC
Power Cable (3m) FX50-0CP03-02
GPIO Cable 8-pin (1m) FX50-0CO01-01
FX 250 Optional Accessories
Description Order Code
Antenna Pole Mount with Mounting Kit FX25-0PM00-01
FX 250 / FX 500 Optional Accessories
Description Order Code
Handset Ext Cable Circular 10-pins  (5m) SC11-0CX05-01
Serial Port Cable for GPS O/P(1.8m) FX50-0CG02-01
FX500R / FX 500 / FX250 Installation cum Operation Manual
 Page 10 of 43
Proprietary Information Not To Be Disclosed Without Written Authorisation From
Addvalue Innovation Pte Ltd, All Rights Reserved